## DEED OF TRUST

THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this.

27th day of February

19.81. "moving the Granter. Randy L. Wilmot and Janet E. Wilmot, husband and wife

(herein Berrower.) Larry O. Klossner and I. C.

Landerholm are designated Trustees, each to act alone (herein Truster.) and the Beneficiary

Pacific First Federal Savings and Loan Association

a comportation organized and

eximing under the laws of The United States of America

above address in

915 Broadway

Vancouver, Washington 98660 (herein Lender.)

Bonnower, in consid ration of the indebtedness berein recited and the trust berein created, irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of State of Washington.

A tract of land located in the Northwest quarter of the Southwest quarter of Section 13, Township 2 North, Range 5 East of the Willamette Meridian, described as follows:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of the Northwest quarter of the Southwest quarter of the said Section 18; Thence East along the South line of said subdivision 100 feet, more or less, to intersection with the centerline of an existing road designated as Count load No. 11; thence following the centerline of said road in a Northerly direction 700 feet, more or less, to its intersection with the west line of said section 18; thence South to the point of beginning.

EXCEPT the South 354 feet thereoff

(Includes other property in Clark County

AESS N. E. Hitth Avenue

#1510ugs

A 1.1

Tokations with an incommendation of the control of the property and all case made of physical medical relationships of the control of the con

To Approve the Landon of the Conference of the final brokens as approved by Berrower' three dead Even Date themselves to the processor and a Thirty 51. Thousand and No/100
Thirty 51. Thousand and No/100
Thirty 51. Thousand and processor the final brokens of the manifestation of the second to the processor from an approximate of the manifestation of the processor of all other same, with the conference and approximate of the post-transfer of the David of Trust and the post-transfer of the conference and approximate of the formation of any future advances, with interpolation and approximate of the formation of any future advances, with interpolation of the Borrows of the Borrows to the formation of the State Advances.

Borrower communication Borrower is cardious served of the estate hereby conserved and not the right to grant and course, the Property is an increasible of and that Borrower will want and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations. Comments or restrictions being

in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any time constance policy insuring London institute in the Property

WASHINGTON ... IN EXPERIMENT IS A FRANCE FROM THE WASHINGTON

Uniform Covenants. Hostower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

Uniform Covenints, Nortower and Lender covenint and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Pricipal and Interest. Borrower shall pricipally pay when due the principal of and inverest on the indebtedness evidences evidences and the principal of and inverest on the indebtedness evidences evidences are payable to the principal of and inverest on any Future Advances seemed to prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances seemed to prepay the property of the payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly cross and property in the payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly prission of the payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal reason in the paid of the payable pricipal one-twelfth of yearly president installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reason installations for horizon the payable pricipal payable payable pricipal payable pricipal payable pricipal payable pricipal payable pricipal payable payable pricipal payable

insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and reaeways thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender, Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall premitty furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly and the property.

by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower observing agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of the Deed of Trust is not thereby impaired. It such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust is not impaired, the insurance proceeds that be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid also notice is mailed by Londer to Borrower that the insurance earrier effects to section a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of and to any insurance policies and in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resisting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition, and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resisting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition.

or acquisition shall pass to Lenuer to the extent of the e

shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as P the rider were a part beroof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or preceding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arraigements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may trake such appearance disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. Hender required mortgage insurance or reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. Hender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the prendums required to may take any insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall be a such as a such any amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower end Lender agree to other to as of a system, such anounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payant thereof, and shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to Reur as the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to Reur as the payable of take any action hereunder.

permission under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to near any eighness of take 8. Inspection, Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries up in and inspections of the Property, provided interest in the Property.

Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in consequential, in

condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in iteu of condemnation, are brackets and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by the brackets with the excess, if any, paid to Horrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower is secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately price to taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the Lalance of the paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the constenance of the sum award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower falls to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower falls to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such as a summited, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or record for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower etherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall record postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of the sums secured to payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured to be the payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured to payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lerder to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release to a payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lerder to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release to a payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lerd

such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums selected by this Deed of Trust granted by Ler der to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any arginer, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest in interest chedrer shall not be required to configure proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization with the secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forbestance by Lender Not a Walser. Any forbestance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy humanistic of the remaining the secured by the procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any inher right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

12. Remedies Comulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any taken right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements here contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Berrayer, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice. Except for ary notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by earling and notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address shall be given by certified mail. return receipt requested, to Lender's address shall be given by certified part address as a provided herein or \$4.00 to the provision of the deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein or \$4.00 to the provision of the property. This Deed of Trust shall be govern duty the law of the justified, and in which the Property is located in the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note which can be given in the manner designated have in additional use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jerisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Deed of Trust or the Note which are the property is located in the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note which are he given by each conflicting provisio

Lender may, without further notice or deniand on Borrower, invoke any remed experimited by paragraph 18 hereof.

Noval Migrat Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenants and agree as follows:

18. A retentation; Remedies, Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, apon Borrower's breach of any covenant are agreement? Borrower in this Beed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any some secured by 8his Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any some secured by 8his Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any some secured by 8his Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice in the manner prescribed by applicable have to Borrower and to the ciber persons prescribed by applicable have specifying; [1] the berefit; [2] the action required to cure such breach in 0 in the fat failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sile of the property at public nucleon at a date not less than 120 days in the future. The notice shall further inform Borrower of (f) the right to reinstate after acceleration, (f) the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclessure and (fill) any other matters required to be included in such notice by applicable law. If the brunch is not cured on or before the date specified in the matter. Lender's deviate option may declare all of the sams secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and Lender shall be entitled "s colere all reasonable costs and expenses inturred in passing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including. A not limited to, reasonable nation seed and any other ramedies termited by applicable law and Lender shall give written notice to Trustee of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property for a person of patients and the such notices to Borrower and 16 onther persons as applicable

including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to issure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust ahil continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver, Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandoinment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandoinment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property, including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

21. Fature Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property by Trustee to Borrower, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Deed of Trust when et denced by promissory notes staining that said notes are secured hereby.

22. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall request Trustee to Trustee. Trustee shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencin

 Barrowar has avacuted this Dood of Trust

	Randy Lowing  Panel C  Janet E. Wilm	& Wilms	—Barrow tr
STATE OF WASHINGTON, Clark		County ss:	
On this	I and sworn, personal and acknowledged to oluntary act and dee	ty appeared Randy to me known to be me that . They d. for the uses and p	the individual(s) describedsigned and scaled the urposes therein mentioned.
My Commission expires:	Und	U.S. S. S. 111	Washington residing at Ridgefiel
To Trustiff.  The indersigned is the holder of the note with all entrephile dictioness secured by this Decisid note or notes and this Decisid not frust, whe estate now held by you under this Decision Trustiate.	d of Trust, have been seh are delivered her	this Deed of Trust. So paid in full. You are	e hereby directed to cancel , without warranty, all the
(Sava Balau )	This Line Reserved For Len	des and Percenter)	
(Space Below T	MIS LINE MEXEMPED FOR LEN	HEAW YAUNG A SOLITON THE HEAM YAUNG A SOLITON (THUNG) A TUGGO	RECORDS OF STANKANI

I HEBEBA CEBLIER THAT THE WITHIN. STATE OF WASHINGTON ! SE

Dallido Willell Dilling. LA

NOTICE: THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT SECURES A NOTE WHICH CONTAINS A PROVISION ALLOWING FOR CHANGES IN THE INTEREST RATE. INCREASES IN THE INTEREST RATE WILL RESULT IN HIGHER PAYMENTS. DECREASES IN THE INTEREST RATE WILL RESULT IN LOWER PAYMENTS.

In state is made the same date given by the undersigned (the "Borrower") to secure Borrower's Note to PACIFIC FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS and LOAN ASSOCIATION (the "Lender") of the same date (the "Note") and covering the property described in the Security Instrument and located at
4520 N. E. 412th Avenue - Nashougal Washington 98671 Property Address
Modifications. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:
A. INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES  The Note has an "Initial Interest Rate" of 14.000 %. The Note interest rate may be increased or decreased on each Change Date, as described in the Note. Changes in the interest rate are governed by changes in the "Contract Interest Rate, Purchase of Previously Occupied Homes, National Average for all Major Types of Lenders" made available by the Federal Home Loan Bank Board (the "Index"). The interest rate cannot be changed to more than 5 percentage points higher or lower than the Initial Interest Rate.
If the interest rate changes, the amount of Borrower's monthly payments will change as provided in the Note. Increases in the interest rate will result in lower payments.
B. LOAN CHARGES  It could be that the loan secured by the Security Instrument is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges and that law is interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the loan would exceed permitted limits. If this is the case, then: (A) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (B) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be refuged to Borrower. Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Note or by making a direct payment to Borrower.
C. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY  If there is a transfer of the Property subject to paragraph 17 of the Security Instrument, Lender may require either an increase in the current Note interest rate or an increase in the Base Index figure, or both, as a condition of Lender waiving the option to accelerate provided in paragraph 17.
By signing this, Borrower agrees to all of the above.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Rider to the Deed of Trust.
Randy Wilmot -Borrower
Janet E. Wilmot —Borrower
STATE OF WASHINGTON, Clark County ss:
Of this 27th, day of February 1981, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the Share of Washington, duly commissioned and sworm personally appeared
On this 27th, day of February 1981, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and Jor, the State of Washington, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared to me known to be the individual(s) described in and who explained the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that They signed and sealed the saudinstrument of the control of the c
- WITNESS of highly and official seal affixed the day and year in this certificate above written.
My Commission expires:
Notary Public in and for the State of Washington residing at: Ridg